No further share options can be granted under the Expired Share Option Scheme from the date of its

expiration.

As at the Latest Practicable Date, there were 544,990,000 outstanding share options (to the extent not

already exercised) (the “Outstanding Share Options”), which had been granted pursuant to the

Expired Share Option Scheme, to subscribe for a total of 544,990,000 Shares. All Outstanding Share

Options granted under the Expired Share Option Scheme prior to its expiration will continue to be

valid and exercisable in accordance with the rules of the Expired Share Option Scheme.

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, after having made all reasonable

enquiries, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest

Practicable Date, and (ii) assuming all Outstanding Share Options were fully exercised as at the

Latest Practicable Date, respectively:

- 7 -

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

As at the Latest Practicable Date

Assuming all Outstanding Share
Options were fully exercised as
at the Latest Practicable Date

Shareholder
Number of

issued Shares

Approximate %

of total issued

Shares

Number of

issued Shares

Approximate %

of total issued

Shares

Substantial Shareholder
Proper Glory Holding Inc. (Note 1) 2,636,705,000 26.22 2,636,705,000 24.87
Zhejiang Geely Holding Group Company

Limited (Note 1) 237,118,000 2.36 237,118,000 2.24

Geely Group Limited (Note 1) 196,497,000 1.95 196,497,000 1.85

Zhejiang Geely Automobile Company

Limited (Note 2) 796,562,000 7.92 796,562,000 7.51

Director
Mr. Li Shu Fu - interest in

controlled corporations (Note 3) 4,215,888,000 41.92 4,215,888,000 39.77

Mr. Li Shu Fu - beneficial owner 23,140,000 0.23 23,140,000 0.22

Mr. Li Dong Hui, Daniel 5,004,000 0.05 19,004,000 0.18

Mr. Gui Sheng Yue 17,877,000 0.18 31,377,000 0.30

Mr. An Cong Hui 7,876,000 0.08 29,876,000 0.28

Mr. Ang Siu Lun, Lawrence 4,000,000 0.04 7,000,000 0.07

Ms. Wei Mei 0 0 7,000,000 0.07

Mr. Gan Jia Yue 2,230,200 0.02 10,230,200 0.10

Mr. Wang Yang 1,000,000 0.01 1,000,000 0.01

Public Shareholders 5,779,958,586 57.47 6,257,448,586 59.02

Total 10,056,973,786 100 10,601,963,786 100

Notes:

1. Proper Glory Holding Inc. (“Proper Glory”) is a limited liability company incorporated in the British Virgin
Islands and is owned as to 68.00% by Zhejiang Geely Holding Group Company Limited (“Geely Holding”) and
as to 21.29% by Geely Group Limited. Geely Group Limited is a limited liability company incorporated in the

British Virgin Islands and is beneficially wholly owned by Mr. Li Shu Fu. Geely Holding is a limited liability

company incorporated in the PRC and is beneficially wholly owned by Mr. Li Shu Fu and his associate.

2. Zhejiang Geely Automobile Company Limited is a limited liability company incorporated in the PRC and is